
Whatcom County Youth Fair Superintendent Contact List for 2026 

 

 

Division Superintendent Phone Number Email 

Cats Megan MacArthur 360-319-5847 MegMac999@msn.com 

Chess Bert Rutgers 360-778-0057 treeandleaf@gmail.com 

Creative Writing Shai Adair 360-878-3881 shaiJ@gmail.com 

Dairy Cattle Joanne Odens 
Heather Oostra 

360-318-1552 
360-815-1393 

 
Oostra97@gmail.com 

Dogs Danayna Snavely 425-737-2597 DSnavely22@gmail.com 

Emergency Mgmt Robert Greene  RGreene@co.whatcom.wa.us 

Goats- Meat Emily Heinrichs 360-739-6764 EmilyYellaRose@icloud.com 

Goats- Pygmy and Dairy Alice Wiggins 360-595-4355 AMWiggins31@comcast.net 

Horse Abby King 
Maddi King 

360-366-6205 
360-366-6204 

LyndenYouthfairhorses1@gmail.com 

Knitting & Crochet Kaisha Shockey 360-223-5467 kaishashockey@gmail.com 

Lawn Mower Pull Jeff Kentch 
Jason Cronk 

360-815-5979 
360-812-1704 

kentchfarms@outlook.com 
Jcronk228@gmail.com 

Livestock Judging Caitlyn Olsen 509-552-0105 Caitlynrenee786@gmail.com 

Posters Tanya Johnson 360-510-0878 Tanyajohnson297@gmail.com 

Rabbit & Cavies Maisha Lindquist 360-592-2204 lmaisha@yahoo.com 

Sewing Rebecca Hill  rebeccavanderhage@gmail.com 

Sheep Braden Kooiman 360-305-2606 kooimanbraden@gmail.com 

Swine Avery Juergens  
Kendall Juergens  

360-441-1654 
360-815-8702 

AveryJuergens24@gmail.com 
KendallJuergens77@gmail.com 

Small Engines Todd Black 360-319-5772 Tblack4038@aol.com 

Teen Leaders Monica Henken 360-319-8457 mrhenken@gmail.com 

Whatcom County Conservation Katie Pencke  360-526-2381 kpencke@whatcomcd.org 

Woolcrafts Maria Cronk  mariathenut@yahoo.com 

Divisions NOT happening for this year  

Jr Rodeo    

Beef    

Poultry Matt Aamot   

Clowning    

Photography    

Water Color Katie Manner 360-296-0046 katiemanner@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurship Justin Hutchings 360-594-8140 justinseggsandmowing@gmail.com 
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